CH \$465.00 618597

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617511

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| CLYDE COMPANIES, INC. | | 12/30/2020 | Corporation: UTAH |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | | |
|-----------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd. | | |
| City: | Charlotte | | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | | |
| Postal Code: | 28262 | | |
| Entity Type: | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 6185970 | GWC |
| Registration Number: | 6142718 | GWC |
| Registration Number: | 6065222 | SUNPRO |
| Registration Number: | 4415318 | SUNROC BUILDING MATERIALS A CLYDE COMPAN |
| Registration Number: | 4220684 | CLYDE COMPANIES |
| Registration Number: | 4232568 | SUNROC BUILDING MATERIALS A CLYDE COMPAN |
| Registration Number: | 4236323 | SUNROC BUILDING MATERIALS A CLYDE COMPAN |
| Registration Number: | 4236322 | BUILDING A BETTER COMMUNITY |
| Registration Number: | 4220685 | CLYDE COMPANIES |
| Registration Number: | 4220683 | SUNROC BUILDING MATERIALS A CLYDE COMPAN |
| Registration Number: | 4220682 | CLEMENTS A CLYDE COMPANY |
| Registration Number: | 4135531 | TOUGH PROJECTS INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS |
| Registration Number: | 3549103 | SUNROC A CLYDE COMPANY |
| Registration Number: | 3552882 | GENEVA ROCK A CLYDE COMPANY |
| Registration Number: | 3552881 | GENEVA ROCK A CLYDE COMPANY |
| Registration Number: | 3552880 | GENEVA ROCK A CLYDE COMPANY |
| Registration Number: | 3542747 | W.W.CLYDE A CLYDE COMPANY |
| Registration Number: | 3479638 | BEEHIVE INSURANCE A CLYDE COMPANY |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007151 FRAME: 0403

900588550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 18464.515046 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Moira Sheehan |
| SIGNATURE: | /Moira Sheehan/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/30/2020 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=05 - Clyde - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page1.tif source=05 - Clyde - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page2.tif source=05 - Clyde - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page3.tif source=05 - Clyde - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007151 FRAME: 0404 NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

37915792

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007151 FRAME: 0405

Very truly yours,

CLYDE COMPANIES, INC.

Title: President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Paul S. Howell

Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

| Mark | Owner | Serial No. / Date | Reg. No. / Date | Notes |
|---|-----------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|------------|
| GWC | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 88382123 04/11/2019 | 6185970 10/27/2020 | 1 A |
| GWC | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 88279573 01/28/2019 | 6142718 09/01/2020 | 1A |
| SUNPRO | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 88275395 01/24/2019 | 6065222 05/26/2020 | 1A |
| SUNROC BUILDING MATERIALS A CLYDE COMPANY | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 85428570 09/21/2011 | 4415318 10/08/2013 | 1A |
| CLYDE COMPANIES | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 85428630 09/21/2011 | 4220684 10/09/2012 | 1A |
| SUNROC BUILDING MATERIALS A CLYDE COMPANY | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 85428599 09/21/2011 | 4232568 10/30/2012 | 1A |
| SUNROC BUILDING MATERIALS A CLYDE COMPANY | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 85428583 09/21/2011 | 4236323 11/06/2012 | 1A |
| BUILDING A BETTER COMMUNITY | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 85428491 09/21/2011 | 4236322 11/06/2012 | 1A |
| CLYDE COMPANIES | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 85428643 09/21/2011 | 4220685 10/09/2012 | 1A |
| SUNROC BUILDING MATERIALS A CLYDE COMPANY | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 85428602 09/21/2011 | 4220683 10/09/2012 | 1A |
| CLEMENTS A CLYDE COMPANY | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 85428450 09/21/2011 | 4220682 10/09/2012 | 1A |
| TOUGH PROJECTS INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 85428521 09/21/2011 | 4135531 05/01/2012 | 1A |
| SUNROC A CLYDE COMPANY | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 77321692 11/05/2007 | 3549103 12/23/2008 | 1A |
| GENEVA ROCK A CLYDE COMPANY | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 77331759 11/16/2007 | 3552882 12/30/2008 | 1A |
| GENEVA ROCK A CLYDE COMPANY | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 77331748 11/16/2007 | 3552881 12/30/2008 | 1A |
| GENEVA ROCK A CLYDE COMPANY | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 77331739 11/16/2007 | 3552880 12/30/2008 | 1A |
| W.W.CLYDE A CLYDE COMPANY | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 77321670 11/05/2007 | 3542747 12/09/2008 | 1A |
| BEEHIVE INSURANCE A CLYDE COMPANY | Clyde Companies, Inc. | 77321681 11/05/2007 | 3479638 08/05/2008 | 1A |

RECORDED: 12/30/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007151 FRAME: 0408